

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet.No.7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Karam Shyam

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

30.08.2022

[1] Heard Mr. H. S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. H. Somarendro Singh in person as respondent No.2.

[2] When the matter came on the last occasion, none appeared on behalf of the respondent No.3 and therefore, the Registry was directed to print the name of the respondent No.3 in the cause list.

[3] When the matter is taken up today, the Court Master called the name of the respondent No.3 in the open Court but none appeared on behalf of the respondent No.3. Hence, the respondent No.3 is set ex-parte. Registry is directed to delete the name of the respondent No.3 in the cause list.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 14.09.2022 and both the parties are directed to file their draft issues in the meantime.

JUDGE

John kom.