

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet.No.7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Karam Shyam & others

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

28.09.2022

[1] Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the election petitioner, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. Hijam Somarendro Singh who appeared in person.

[2] Both the counsels for the parties seek further time for filing draft issues.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 10.10.2022.

JUDGE