

Items No.110-117

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El. Pet. No. 7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Karam Shyam & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

***With El.Recr.Pet. No. 22 of 2022 with El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 122 of 2022 with MC(El.Pet.) No. 145 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 146 of 2022 with MC(El.Pet.) No. 177 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 9 of 2022***

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

01.12.2022

[1] Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the election petitioner in El. Pet. No. 7 of 2022; Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1; Mr. H. Somarendro Singh, appear in person for the respondent No.2 and Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel for the respondent No.3.

[2] Post the matters for arguments and disposal in MC(El.Pet.) No. 122 of 2022 and MC(El.Pet.) No. 9 of 2022 on 20.12.2022.

JUDGE

Sushil