

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No.7 of 2022

With

El. Recr.Petn. No.22 of 2022

With

El. Recr. Petn. No.5 of 2022

With

MC(El. Petn.) No.122 of 2022

With

MC(El. Petn.) No. 145 of 2022

With

MC(El. Petn.) No. 146 of 2022

With

MC(El.Petn.) No.177 of 2022

With

MC(El. Petn.) No.9 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Karam Shyam and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

16.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

[2] On the request made by both the counsels for the parties, post these matters on 17.02.2023.

Ab. Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

