

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet.No.7 of 2022
With
EI.Recr.Pet.No.22 of 2022
With
EI.Recr.Pet.No.5 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.122 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet)No.145 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet.)no.146 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet)no.177 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.9 of 2022**

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Karam Shyam

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

15.03.2023

[1]

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John kom

