

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
EL. PET. No 7 of 2022**

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
El. Recr. Pet. No. 5 of 2022
With
MC (El. Pet.) No. 145 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

13.06.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties on the ground of overnight power outage in Imphal City and the inconvenience and difficulty caused to the learned counsel in preparing the matters as a result thereof, the hearing of these connected matters is adjourned.

List on 04.07.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep