

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL. PET. No. 7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
El. Recr. Pet. No. 5 of 2022
With
MC (EL. PET.) No. 145 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
ORDER**

23.01.2025

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, states that examination of the list of witnesses furnished by the petitioner has already been completed.

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 states that they have furnished the list of witnesses to be examined and the matter is fixed before the Advocate Commissioner on 24.01.2025 for examination of witnesses mentioned at Serial Nos. 1-19 of the list.

In respect of the witness mentioned at Serial No. 20 of the list of witnesses, respondent No. 1 has to file a proper application before this Court for its examination.

List this matter on 07.03.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep