

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(EL. PET.) No. 2 of 2025
With
EL. PET. No. 7 of 2022
With
EL. RECR. PET. No. 5 of 2022
With
MC(EL. PET.) No. 145 of 2022**

Karam Shyam

... Applicant

- Versus -

Okram Joy Soingh & Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

30.01.2025

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list on

06.02.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin