

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El. Pet. No. 7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Karam Shyam and 2 Others

...Respondents

***With MC(El.Pet.) No. 6 of 2025
With El.Recr. Pet. No. 5 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 145 of 2022
With MC(El.Pet.) No. 2 of 2025***

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

04.03.2025

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel, appears for the applicant in MC(El.Pet.) No. 6 of 2025.

Issue notice.

Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel, takes notice for the respondents and seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matters on 20.03.2025 for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil