

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Pet. No. 7 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Karam Shyam and Another

...Respondents

With El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022

With MC(El.Pet.) No. 9 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

22.04.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matters for examination of further D.Ws. on 29.04.2025

at 2 P.M.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil