

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EL. PET. No. 7 of 2022**

Okram Joy Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Karam Shyam; & Anr.

***Respondents***

***Clubbed with  
EL. Recr. Pet. No. 5 of 2022 with***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
(ORDER)**

**17.09.2025**

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner; and Mr.  
A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondent are before this Court.

Re-notified at the request of both sides.

List on 25.09.2025.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*