

Sl. No. 9-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Petn. No.7 of 2022
With
El. Rec. Petn. No.5 of 2022**

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Karam Shyam and Anr.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR**

(ORDER)

25.09.2025.

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for returned candidate is ready but Mr. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for election petitioner seeks for a short accommodation.

List on 13.10.2025 but under the cause list caption 'FOR ARUGMENT'.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit

