

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 7 of 2022

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 5 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Karam Shyam

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

16.02.2026

On joint request, list these matters on 20.02.2026.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit