

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 7 of 2022

With

EL.RECR.PET. No. 5 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Karam Shyam

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

27.03.2026

Re-notified owing to Division Bench sitting.

List on 31.03.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet