

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 7 of 2022

With

EL.RECR.PET. No. 5 of 2022

Okram Joy Singh

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Karam Shyam

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

02.04.2026

Read this in conjunction with and in continuation of earlier proceedings made in the previous listings.

Today Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel instructed by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel on record for election petitioner continued his submission.

On behalf of returned candidate, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel along with Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel is before this Court.

For continuation of argument by learned senior counsel for election petitioner, list this matter as 'PART-HEARD' on Tuesday.

List on 07.04.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE